Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reliant Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		12/28/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GlaxoSmithKline LLC	
Street Address:	Corporation Service Company	
Internal Address:	2711 Centerville Road Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1415563	AXID
Registration Number:	1413953	DYNACIRC
Registration Number:	1687539	DYNACIRC CR
Registration Number:	2885117	INNOPRAN XL
Registration Number:	3423907	LOVAZA
Registration Number:	3433343	PROVEN. POTENT. PURE.
Registration Number:	2551682	RELIANT PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	2481169	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)625-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 483 1803

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0119

1415563

CH \$215.00

900154419

Email: trademarks@gsk.com

Correspondent Name: Maribeth Day Case

Address Line 1: LGTM, MAI.B475-D

Address Line 2: Five Moore Drive

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERGER-RELIANT TO GSK LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maribeth Day Case
Signature:	/Maribeth Day Case/
Date:	02/10/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Reliant Pharmaceuticals merger into GlaxoSmithKline LLC#page1.tif source=Reliant Pharmaceuticals merger into GlaxoSmithKline LLC#page2.tif source=Reliant Pharmaceuticals merger into GlaxoSmithKline LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0120

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RELIANT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"GLAXOSMITHKLINE LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2009, AT 1:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4746253 8100M

091137033

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7723242

DATE: 12-28-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0121

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:03 PM 12/24/2009 FILED 01:05 PM 12/24/2009 SRV 091137033 - 4746253 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Reliant Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
(a Delaware Corporation)

AND

GlaxoSmithKline LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is GlaxoSmithKline LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Reliant Pharmaceuticals, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Delaware
- 3. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited liability company.
- 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is GlaxoSmithKline LLC and the effective date of the merger is December 31, 2009.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

DB BCLL DF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A D OR F CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LLC 01/01-1 (DELLMERG)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0122

A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited
liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any
person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this Located day of December 2009, A.D.

By: Charles

William J. Mosher

Print or Type

DE BCALL DF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A D OR F CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LLC 01/01-2 (DELLMERG)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 02/10/2010